
Classes: A - 0-1600 D - Over 3500 Juniors
B - 1601-2000 E1 - 4WD Pre 2000
C - 2001-3500 E2 - 4WD 2001+

Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
20/01/2024 17/02/2024 17/03/2024

9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 B FWD 02:02.53 02:22.88 02:42.67 07:08.08
72 MBOP Neil Fallows Peugeot 306 B FWD 02:08.35 02:25.22 02:42.39 07:15.96
11 MBOP Denis Tereshchenko Mazda Autozam A FWD 02:07.74 02:26.78 02:42.06 07:16.58
86 MBOP James West Toyota Corolla A RWD 02:09.72 02:26.12 02:47.04 07:22.88
15 MBOP David Campbell Toyota Curren B FWD 02:14.75 02:29.49 02:43.03 07:27.27
8 MBOP Dave West Daihatsu Charade A FWD 02:13.80 02:36.20 03:00.62 07:50.62

58 MBOP Hiroki Kondo Suzuki Swift A FWD 02:14.40 02:40.97 02:55.99 07:51.36
4 MBOP Cooper McKay Toyota Carib A FWD 02:16.84 02:51.14 02:46.00 07:53.98

50 Carl Benton Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR 02:41.11 DNR
18 Maz Austin Suzuki Alto A FWD DNR 02:43.82 DNR
11 Sharon West Daihatsu Charade A FWD DNR 02:52.03 03:11.30
1 Chase Jolley Daihatsu Charade A FWD DNR 02:52.23 03:18.92

47 Max Pierce Subaru BRZ B RWD DNR 02:53.41 03:06.62
504 MBOP Kristi Van der Meys Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR 02:57.71 DNR
19 AMP WinneJody Beattie Club Car - Focus B FWD DNR 02:58.19 DNR
20 Zyan Dheda Toyota MR2 A RWD DNR 03:11.37 03:15.64
14 William Cotter Club Car - Subaru B FWD DNR 03:12.12 DNR
71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B RWD DNR 03:15.35 DNR

Brandon Grant Subaru WRX E1 4WD DNR 02:33.75 02:33.75
Dwayne Jonly Subaru WRX E1 4WD DNR 02:43.81 02:43.81

MBOP JP Van Der Meys Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR 02:47.85 02:47.85
Eric Ogle Toyota Altezza C FWD DNR 02:59.45 02:59.45
Ben Salmon Toyota Altezza C FWD DNR 03:20.18 03:20.18
Samantha Hyslop Holden Barina A FWD DNR DNR 03:24.97
Amanda Jolley Toyota Corolla A FWD DNR DNR 03:43.22

2024 MBOP MOTOKHANA CHAMPIONSHIP

Car No Club Driver Car Class TOTALS



57 MBOP Jay Pittams Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 4WD 02:08.23 02:32.77 DNR
2 MBOP George Feast Subaru Impreza E2 4WD 02:09.30 DNR DNR

42 MBOP Hamish Feast Subaru Impreza E2 4WD 02:12.70 DNR DNR
32 MBOP Jono Lee Ford Escort MK2 B RWD 02:15.44 02:39.47 DNR
5 Braden Strahan Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 4WD 02:15.96 DNR DNR

71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B RWD 02:16.80 03:15.35 DNR
64 Nate Hansen Subaru Legacy 2005 E2 4WD 02:17.64 DNR DNR
16 Kimiko Genet Toyota Prius B FWD 02:31.32 DNR DNR
44 Sarah Hanson Mazda MX5 B RWD 02:46.58 03:31.00 DNR
22 AMP WinneNathan Beattie Club Car - Subaru B FWD DNR 02:28.93 DNR



Classes: A - 0-1600 D - Over 3500
B - 1601-2000 E1 - 4WD Pre 2000
C - 2001-3500 E2 - 4WD 2001+

Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
20/01/2024 17/02/2024 17/03/2024

1 Chase Jolley Daihatsu Charade A FWD DNR 02:52.23 03:18.92 06:11.15
20 Zyan Dheda Toyota MR2 A RWD DNR 03:11.37 03:15.64 06:27.01

Samantha Hyslop Holden Barina A FWD DNR DNR 03:24.97
18 Maz Austin Suzuki Alto A FWD DNR 02:43.82 DNR

2024 MBOP JUNIOR MOTOKHANA CHAMPIONSHIP

Car No Club Driver Car Class TOTALS



Classes: A - 0-1600 D - Over 3500
B - 1601-2000 E1 - 4WD Pre 2000
C - 2001-3500 E2 - 4WD 2001+

Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
20/01/2024 17/02/2024 17/03/2024

86 MBOP James West Toyota Corolla A 01:02.75 02:33.31 02:28.15 06:04.21
15 MBOP David Campbell Toyota Curren B 01:01.94 02:45.81 02:31.03 06:18.78
72 MBOP Neil Fallows Peugeot 306 B 01:02.22 02:50.78 02:33.84 06:26.84
11 MBOP Denis Tereshchenko Mazda Autozam A 01:02.94 02:52.78 02:37.22 06:32.94
8 MBOP Dave West Daihatsu Charade A 01:02.85 02:54.69 02:41.18 06:38.72

58 MBOP Hiroki Kondo Suzuki Swift A 01:06.00 02:57.60 02:45.75 06:49.35
71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B 01:09.12 03:18.27 02:41.60 07:08.99
4 MBOP Cooper McKay Toyota Carib A 01:08.56 03:30.14 02:54.94 07:33.64

44 MBOP Sarah Hanson Mazda MX5 B 01:16.53 03:44.49 03:06.44 08:07.46
47 Max Pierce Subaru BRZ B DNR 03:10.00 DNR
20 Zyan Dheda Toyota MR2 A DNR 03:16.06 03:06.13
71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B DNR DNR 02:41.60

Brandon Grant Subaru WRX E1 DNR DNR 02:26.88
MBOP JP Van Der Meys Suzuki Swift A DNR 02:51.84 02:36.91

Eric Ogle Toyota Altezza C DNR DNR 02:39.59
11 MBOP Gavin Feast Subaru WRX E2 DNR 02:32.87 DNR
9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 B 01:02.41 DNR DNR

57 MBOP Jay Pittams Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 00:57.60 02:36.15 DNR
2 MBOP George Feast Subaru Impreza E2 01:06.50 DNR DNR
5 Braden Strahan Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 01:06.88 DNR DNR

2024 MBOP AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Car No Club Driver Car Class TOTALS



Classes: A - 0-1600 D - Over 3500 Juniors
B - 1601-2000 E1 - 4WD Pre 2000
C - 2001-3500 E2 - 4WD 2001+

Rnd 1 MK Rnd 1 AC Rnd 2 MK Rnd 2 AC Rnd 3 MK Rnd 3 AC
20/01/2024 20/01/2024 17/02/2024 17/02/2024 17/03/2024 17/03/2024

86 MBOP James West Toyota Corolla A RWD 02:09.72 01:02.75 02:26.12 02:33.31 02:47.04 02:28.15 13:27.09
72 MBOP Neil Fallows Peugeot 306 B FWD 02:08.35 01:02.22 02:25.22 02:50.78 02:42.39 02:33.84 13:42.80
15 MBOP David Campbell Toyota Curren B FWD 02:14.75 01:01.94 02:29.49 02:45.81 02:43.03 02:31.03 13:46.05
11 MBOP Denis Tereshchenko Mazda Autozam A FWD 02:07.74 01:02.94 02:26.78 02:52.78 02:42.06 02:37.22 13:49.52
8 MBOP Dave West Daihatsu Charade A FWD 02:13.80 01:02.85 02:36.20 02:54.69 03:00.62 02:41.18 14:29.34

58 MBOP Hiroki Kondo Suzuki Swift A FWD 02:14.40 01:06.00 02:40.97 02:57.60 02:55.99 02:45.75 14:40.71
4 MBOP Cooper McKay Toyota Carib A FWD 02:16.84 01:08.56 02:51.14 03:30.14 02:46.00 02:54.94 15:27.62

57 MBOP Jay Pittams Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 4WD 02:08.23 00:57.60 02:32.77 02:36.15 DNR DNR
2 MBOP George Feast Subaru Impreza E2 4WD 02:09.30 01:06.50 DNR DNR DNR DNR

42 MBOP Hamish Feast Subaru Impreza E2 4WD 02:12.70 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
32 MBOP Jono Lee Ford Escort MK2 B RWD 02:15.44 DNR 02:39.47 DNR DNR DNR
5 Braden Strahan Subaru Impreza 1995 E1 4WD 02:15.96 01:06.88 DNR DNR DNR DNR

64 Nate Hansen Subaru Legacy 2005 E2 4WD 02:17.64 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
16 Kimiko Genet Toyota Prius B FWD 02:31.32 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR
44 MBOP Sarah Hanson Mazda MX5 B RWD 02:46.58 01:16.53 03:31.00 03:44.49 DNR 03:06.44
22 AMP WinNathan Beattie Club Car - Subaru B FWD DNR DNR 02:28.93 DNR DNR DNR
50 Carl Benton Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR DNR 02:41.11 DNR DNR DNR
9 MBOP Neil Rogers Peugeot 205 B FWD 02:02.53 01:02.41 02:22.88 DNR 02:42.67 DNR

18 Maz Austin Suzuki Alto A FWD DNR DNR 02:43.82 DNR DNR DNR
11 Sharon West Daihatsu Charade A FWD DNR DNR 02:52.03 DNR 03:11.30 DNR
1 Chase Jolley Daihatsu Charade A FWD DNR DNR 02:52.23 DNR 03:18.92 DNR

47 Max Pierce Subaru BRZ B RWD DNR DNR 02:53.41 03:10.00 03:06.62 DNR
504 MBOP Kristi Van der Meys Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR DNR 02:57.71 DNR DNR DNR
19 AMP WinJody Beattie Club Car - Focus B FWD DNR DNR 02:58.19 DNR DNR DNR
14 William Cotter Club Car - Subaru B FWD DNR DNR 03:12.12 DNR DNR DNR
71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B RWD DNR DNR 03:15.35 DNR DNR 02:41.60

Brandon Grant Subaru WRX E1 4WD DNR DNR 02:33.75 DNR 02:33.75 02:26.88
Dwayne Jonly Subaru WRX E1 4WD DNR DNR 02:43.81 DNR 02:43.81 DNR

MBOP JP Van Der Meys Suzuki Swift A FWD DNR DNR 02:47.85 02:51.84 02:47.85 02:36.91

2024 MBOP MOTORKHANA/AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Class TOTALSCar No Club Driver Car



Eric Ogle Toyota Altezza C FWD DNR DNR 02:59.45 DNR 02:59.45 02:39.59
Ben Salmon Toyota Altezza C FWD DNR DNR 03:20.18 DNR 03:20.18 DNR
Samantha Hyslop Holden Barina A FWD DNR DNR DNR DNR 03:24.97 DNR
Amanda Jolley Toyota Corolla A FWD DNR DNR DNR DNR 03:43.22 DNR

11 MBOP Gavin Feast Subaru WRX E2 4WD DNR DNR DNR 02:32.87 03:43.22 DNR
71 James Cotter Mazda MX5 B RWD 02:16.80 01:09.12 03:15.35 03:18.27 DNR 02:41.60
20 Zyan Dheda Toyota MR2 A RWD DNR DNR 03:11.37 03:16.06 03:15.64 03:06.13



2nd  David Campbell
3rd  Neil Fallows

2023 MBOP JUNIOR MOTORKHANA CHAMPION
Chase Jolley

1st   Neil Rogers
2nd   Neil Fallows

3rd   Denis Tereshchenko

2023 MBOP AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
1st   James West

1st  James West
2023 MBOP MOTOKHANA/AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2nd   Neil Fallows
3rd  David Campbell

2023 MBOP MOTORKHANA CHAMPIONSHIP
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